	י ז אואר ואואר אואר איז
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	400242939914
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	12/31/1201008006 **25.00
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	12 0
JAN 3 2013 S. TONER	

## **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Registration Section Division of Corporations

**SUBJECT:** Muskogee Industrial Park, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Keith A. Graham, Esq. (Name of Person) Marchena and Graham, P.A. (Firm/Company) 976 Lake Baldwin Lane, Suite 101 (Address) Orlando, FL 32814 (City/State and Zip Code) For further information concerning this matter, please call: at (<u>407</u>) <u>658-8566</u> Melissa Moreno (Area Code & Davtime Telephone Number) (Name of Person)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

ρ \$25.00 Filing Fee

ρ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status  ρ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) ρ \$60.00 Filing Fee,
Certificate of Status &
Certified Copy
(additional copy is enclosed)

#### MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 L05000060728

### ARTICLES OF VOLUNTARY DISSOLUTION OF MUSKOGEE INDUSTRIAL PARK, LLC

## FILED

12 DEC 31 PH 1:59

SELANS TARY OF STATES TABLES AND STATES TO BE

The undersigned, being the Managing Member of MUSKOGEE INDUSTRIAL PARK,<sup>entrice</sup>LLC, a Florida limited liability company, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is MUSKOGEE INDUSTRIAL PARK, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, (the "**Company**").

2. The effective date of the Company's dissolution is the 31<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2012.

3. The dissolution of the Company was duly authorized, consented to, and approved by the written consent of the Company's Members, dated as of the  $27^{th}$  day of December, 2012.

4. All debts, obligations, and liabilities of the Company have been paid or discharged.

5. All the remaining property and assets have been, or will be, distributed to the Company's Managing Members and Members in accordance with the Managing Members rights and interest.

6. There are no suits pending against the Company in any court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, has executed these Articles of Voluntary Dissolution on this 27<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2011.

MUSKOGEE INDUSTRIAL PARK, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

Keith A. Graham, Managing Member

# L05000060728